
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012995-2025 

Contract

School / College Transport – SEND Holton Independent
School's – Taxi – BPB000082

Lincolnshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012995
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031f31  
Published 4 April 2025, 10:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Mr Sandy Carruthers

Email

sandy.carruthers@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522553090

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012995-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012995-2025
mailto:sandy.carruthers@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 24

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 24

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

School / College Transport – SEND Holton Independent School's – Taxi – BPB000082

Reference number

DN752897

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Taxi contracts in Lincolnshire

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,313,744

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1156

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)



Page 4 to 24

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1156

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1157

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1157



Page 5 to 24

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1159

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1159

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 6 to 24

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1160

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1160

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1161



Page 7 to 24

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1161

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1169

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 8 to 24

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1169

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1172

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1172

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 9 to 24

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1175

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1175

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 10 to 24

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1176

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1176

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1179



Page 11 to 24

Lot No

10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1179

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: :Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SN-1181

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 12 to 24

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SN-1181

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006296

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

/Notice/006296-2022


Page 13 to 24

SN-1156

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Handsome Cabs Ltd

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £301,644

Section V. Award of contract



Page 14 to 24

Contract No

SN-1157

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Direct Cars

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £109,440



Page 15 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1159

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Selected Enforcement Limited

Grantham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £193,800



Page 16 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1160

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acorn Contract & Hire Ltd

Boston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 17 to 24

Total value of the contract/lot: £181,260

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1161

Lot No

5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Starline Taxi Stamford Ltd

Stamford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 18 to 24

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £181,260

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1169

Lot No

6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cherry Specialised Transport Services Ltd

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME



Page 19 to 24

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £312,360

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1172

Lot No

7

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

1st Choice Royal Taxis

Spalding

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 20 to 24

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,440

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1175

Lot No

8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smart Cabs

Spalding

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 21 to 24

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £143,640

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1176

Lot No

9

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

1st Choice Royal Taxis

Spalding

Country

United Kingdom



Page 22 to 24

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £281,580

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1179

Lot No

10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Starloine Taxi Stamford Ltd

Stamford

Country



Page 23 to 24

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,920

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SN-1181

Lot No

11

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 35 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Deeping Taxis

Spalding



Page 24 to 24

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £182,400

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lincolnshire County Council

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-07T09:09:58+0000
	TCPDF




